| ’-8 7 -5 I

r (0.7620m) l (07620 m) I

{0.3810m)

!
!
A

[ .2048m) | {0 3%1Gm)

Sloy(s) a5 reguired

. b NOTE

For *H" Pole mounted
irensformer locops to be
staggered for connection

4 ta HY. bushings
Figures in brackets
denote metric
A dimensions
T
i
CODE ! DESCRIPTION ¢ QUANTITY H
YT Vlow Naiis T VT P
80111 i Socket Clevis Adaptor i 3 .:
80822 i Bolt for tie strap 3/4” X 11/2 ‘2 i
80839 ! Pole Boit 3/4 X 10" il |
80911 E Eye Bok E 1 ':
81520 ! Pole cap i1 H
82014 ! Steel Crossarm | i
84506 \ Pig Tail Hook b3 5
84860 ! Glass Disc Insulators (70KN) ) !
860138 1 Pole number plate | E
86020 i Danger Plate i1 i
88115 ! Tiestrap 12 H
38112 ¢ Terminating strep 12 :
83916 1 Terminating Thimble 13 :
89632 : Washers H :
89703 ... i BindingWie PEM S
1 % All steel work shall be bonded and earthed,
- 11KV TERMINAL POLE MV/11/ 10
(Up to 50 sq. mm conductor) '
Conmv 18




-6
(0-7620m)

2 5
l {0:2620m}

{0.3810m}

Sioy(s os required

continuation of
strung cenductors

NOTE
For "H Pole mounted
transformer Ioops lo bhe
staggered for connection
to H.¥. bushings

Figures In brackets
dencte metric
dimensions

rl -1

1 Clout Nails H
80121 E Socket Tongue Adaptor E
80822 ! Bolt 3/4” X 112" (For tie strap) H
80839 i Pole Bolt 3/4" X 10” (8", 9"} E
80911 i EyeBolt 347X 10® '
81520 t Polecap H
81920 + Tension Clamp 1SCA :
82914 1 Steel Crossarm '
84501 i Ball Hook i
84860 E Glass dis Insulators {70KN) ':
86018 ! Pole number plate :
86020 i Danger Plate :
88107 i Terminating stcap !
88111 ! Cross-arm Tie strap :
39626 : Sq, Washers E
89632 ! Sq. Washers curved :

8703 | BindingWie BN
" Alf steel work shall be bonded and earthed.
11KV TERMINAL POLE MV/11/ 11
{Up to 100 sq. mm conductor)
Conmy 19




(Up to 50 sq. mm conductor)

e
G
N
)
tllymys as  required.An LV @GF-——" =
stay insulator o be fitied
in each stay:
(2) Mot hed e i
Pgeerad gz:n?‘”f?g mntermediaie
3 .
‘ &
L 3 Piites, |
Ng
\‘\:-é’ @
} o _ jﬂ/@)
K4
. /:'ﬁ .,
5 1T i
& LB
@ Mo
[1hs]
S0
L=
| 2%-8 107620 26" 07620}
CODE ': DESCRIPTION i QUANTITY 5 CODE i DESCRIPTION 5 QUANTITY
........... J-..----..----.--.-----.AI..-.--.-_-----A.-----..-.i...----.--..-.-...-..-.1-«.-..-.-_....._
84860 E Disc Insulators (TOKN) 1 3 E $1813 | P.G. Clamyp L
86018} Polenumber plate ! + 34301 1 Clout Nails ;
86020 ¢ Danger plate | 1 g01F1 1 Socket Clevis '3
88112 + Terminating strap P2 1 80822 i Crossarm bolt : 2
88115 ! Tiestrap 12 i 80837 ! PolsBolt: v 1
88756 (7) | LineTaps 13 ! 80911 | EysBolt H
88916 | Tenminating Thimble | 3 | 82914 1 Steel Crossarm !
39703 ' Binding Wire g 1 84506 ! Pig Tail Hook 13
89632 ': Washers E 2 i I_ %
11KV SOLID TEE - OFF POLE MV 12

Conmyv

20




NOTE

{1) BuBers stay insulator
toe be Ntted in each

slzy.

q

W

120"

|

03049

® “\\

@f___

{2) Materid schedule for ntermedate

pele  See

11XV S

@;_\Ze @: \

(D-8504)

Stay as required
jitted with bulfers
stay nsukclor

Conmv

:9 ﬁ

T

el &

A
=t [{"’%‘I
>
L2-60 2-6"
{0-7620) 10-7620)
CODE '-I DESCRIPTION 3 QUANTITY ': CODE E DESCRIPTION E QUANTITY
......... ]..-_.-------_..._-.-._--..--._--...‘-.-.-L-.--‘-.n..'._K-------...l.---.._-..—----.[-ﬁ_-.-_....-.
81816 | P.G. Clamp 1: 6 E 34301 i Clout Nails 16
30121 ) Adaptor Socket - Tonge 3 i 88758 i LivelineTap {3
20822 ! Crossarm Bolt 3/4" X 1172 Hi! ! 89626 ! SQ. Washers '3
30839 ‘: Pole Boit 3/4" X 107 (87 9") i i i 89632 E Round Washers E 2
30911 ! Eye Bolt 3/4” X 107 1! 1 89703 i Binding Wire LEM
81920 | Tension Clamp 0.1 SCA 3 1 81520 | PoleCap i 1
82914 | Crossam-steel 57 XS"X3"X38" 11 ' ' !
8450t | Hook Ball Ended '3 ; ; ;
84860 | Disc, Insulators (70KN) o ] i ;
86018 1 Polenumber plate 't : E :
86020 ! Dangerplate H H , .
83111 | Crossarm Tie strap i2 i : '
88112 ¢ Temminating strap L2 ! ! !
11KV SOLID TEE - OFF POLE MV/11/ 13
(Up to 100 sq. mm conductor)
21




. {1-0668)

(Up to 50 sq. mm conductor)

. @ g
Q £
il
i
o
. Fal -l
! ) (—an
ol2
11 a
2% NOTES
£ 1. An LV stay mnsufator io be
c fiited m eocn stay
2 Materials for intermedicle
pole see VIKv/is,
GL.
CODE | DESCRIPTION T QUANTITY | CODE ! DESCRIPTION ! QUANTITY
3014 T Sed crossam 5 XTI YT TAT6ET  Tappngstimp 15
88115 i Crossarm tiestrap (flat) P2 ! 88756 | Linetaps ' 3
88447 i Isolating Link 13 | 86020 | Dangerplate !
80911 ! Eyebolt H ! ' 34301 ' Clout nails ‘6
80835 1 Polebolt 3/4 dia (8%, 97,10" i1 ¢ 86018 E Polenumberplate 1 1
84506  Pigtailhook ] : 81813 : P.G.Clamp 16
80822 | Crossamn bolt 3747 X 1142% V3 ¢ 89703 ] Binding Wire : HOM
80823 i Bolt 34" X2” L2 : : ;
89625 ! Sq. washers, flai ' 2 ' ! !
89632 | Sq, washers curved 12 : i i
84805 | Pininsulator i1 : ; ;
87713 ! Spindle (Insulator pin} Vil ' i '
84860 i Disc Insulater (70KN) 13 : ; :
80111 ¢ Socket - Clevis Adaptor 13 ! ! :
88916 ! Terminatingthimble 13 \ H .
88105 | Shacklestrap | 2 pairs : ; :
80104 ! Ball - clevis adaptor 12 ! ! !
11KV TEE - OFF POLE WITH ISOLATOR MV/11/ 14

Conmv

22




1490 MIN,

{30490 )
R

HOTE

A Byllers stay nsulalor to be
fitted in each siay

6L
7 B
CODE E DESCRIPTION E QUANTITY i CODE E E QUANTITY
......... l..._-_--..--....._.--._-‘.....l.....-....--....h.....-.....)-.--_...-...---.-A_. AR mEreemam-. -

82914 | Stecl crossarm 54" X 37X 3/87 i 1 E 34301 i Clout Nails E 6

88115 |} Crossarmtiestrap (flat) 12 | 24168 1 Tapping stirrup b3

88447 | Isolating link 1 3 ! gi1gte | P.G. Clamp )

80911 ;i Eyebolt sl : 80823 i Boft3/4"X2" i3

80835 1 Polebol 3/4” dia tl 1 80625 1 Sq. washers, flat v 2

84506 | Pigtailheok . 129632 ! Sq. washers, curved 2

80822 } Crosserm bolt 3/4” X 11/2” 12 | 84805 | Pin Insulator i1

87713 ! Spindle (Insulator pin} | H ' !

84860 1 DiscInsulator (TOKN) i 3 E . E

81920 © Tension Clamp t3 : : !

80111 | Socket-Clevis Adaptor P 3 : 1 :

88105 i Shackle slrap i 2pairs : : :

86018 : Polenumber plate e 1 : ! !

86020 | Dangerplate | f ; :

89703 E Aluminium binding wire E 10M E :' :.

11KV TEE - OFF POLE WITH ISOLATOR MV/11/ 15
(Up o 100 sq. mm conductor) '
Conmv 23




g 7-¢
{ f{ore20m) I (onzumH
| : | !
—L = -] —
10
4@@ y J—’@
: i ;
sl.‘iz:}' ?n:ftlriﬁl{fg‘ ?ol n,ﬁ?fc(or
size up 10955 CAand
e Byllers sl:r_lnsuhbr
e for 0.5 CA
3
i 15
i
7 .
1
1)
CODE :. DESCRIPTION E QUANTITY 5 CCODE i E QUANTITY
........... J..------.----<--.,--_-...-.------_-.--1----------.--L-.------J---------q--------—.-.- AmedbmmEre
88415 i 3-phase Isolater complete with phase 3 i ; 34301 .: Clout nails E 8
1 coupling rod and handle (rocking type) ' E 35131 ) Byenui3/4” dia 12
82939 ! Wooden crossarm 367 x4r X3 L2 ¢ 88105 | Crossam shackiestraps | 4 Pairs
88115 ¢ Crossamm tie strap, flat 4 1 80831 i Tie strap bolts 34" X6" 1 4
803839 1 Pofe belt 3/4” dai. (10,11%,127) 1l i 86013 ! Polenumber plate T
80913 ! Pole bolt 374" X 227 HE| ' 86020 | Dangerplate HE|
88117 | Straps (M.S. Flat) 1/4” X 2" X 103/47 P4 i 86016 1} Isolator number plate il
80111 ! Socket-clevis adaptor (30 sq. mm ACSR) 6 ! 89703 | Aluminium binding wire { 20M
30121(akt) Socket-tongue adaptor (100 sq.mm ACSR) v 6 ! 28621 ! Phasecolourtag-blue 11
84506 : Pigtail hooik (50 sq. mm ACSR) 5 6 % 28622 E Phase colour tag - red tl
84501 (alt) | Ball hook(100 sq.mm ACSR) 16 | 28623 ! Phasecolourtag- yellow | 1
88916 i Tenminating thimble (50 sq.mm ACSR} i 6 i 80104 + Ball-clevis adaptor 14
21920(alt)  Tension clamp (100 sgmm ACSR) 16 ' 84860 ; Disc Insulator (JOKN) 1 6
88742 | Linetaps 16 : : i
81816(alt) § P.C.Clanp '3 : : '
: ' : i H
11KV ISOLATING SWITCHGEAR SINGLE POLE MOUNTED
: : MV/11/ 16

Conmy 24




g
~
a
S— e
Su:lgTI d;rrrlg-‘: iL "."-Hc% Shatkie insulalor
nstalled ore fo be L threadad he L
EZ:’:::;":G?;;?:“ ,HE "é‘ .‘..u.ﬂ:uﬁ.orso:n; <
3 T bound te stay
o IG——- A
oo A ) ;]
Oy
[ | He Sloys i be
g ﬂv___; -@ splayed thus:
ol " 5
~ B9
g ) L | Bullers insulators
- i
pot i
| [
© |
L~ ' | ay 1-8
ol 1 ::loi' 1(ora
A5 : 005°5.CA
we i[9 iy ?l
I
s If . T
X. | f—HY steelwork >
pisdifi L] [T ponang L N
Hititiinin ! - teads
— ’
NOTE =+ v: -
Figures in brackels cll ‘f
denole metric -
. ‘E dimensions €
J E‘ Slays as crquired g
“: . LY stay ipsulater for %
~ r-0 | uplo 05'SC A,
(21336m) 1 Aullers insulalor
1or 0T5C A and above
- I Grouad level Ground level
RN 7 - [
i a
EARTHING HITES =
Transtorm LY a
'r:sv.duslu:r. sl;;:rllkolfﬂ a:‘utun!gd'. vlne::rf :‘:r dt:nh:e
surge diverters tobe wilh Engineering
connected 1o HY¥-zarlh Tastruetion Ne 2/72
LY nevtral conductors 1o
e cononected lo dtansiormer
ntatral and te earth af 0
pxo insuloled conductor
CODE ! DESCRIPTION T QUANTITY ! CODE | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY
VETE T epping stimups [ VIR0 Clowtnails VYT
28621(2,3) E Phase colour tag-blue (Red, yellow) E 1(1,1) 1 57201 E Barbed wire 2 ply 1 10MM
86431 i 32FT pole medium i1 ' 86020 ¢ Dangerplate vl
86926 | Isolaling gear cross member (steel channel) | 1 ' 86021 | PMEplate |
86921  Pilot Insutator cross member il 1 86013 i Pole number plate !
86923 (4)  * “Transformer Platform Assembly 150 KVA 1 88447  : Isolating links '3
I (BO0KVA) v 1 ! 80786 ! Bolts6”X5/8 16
26935 ¢ LV Fuse support. Wooden 7°67 X 5" X4” L1 184836 : Shackle insulator i 4 per oct
877138 ¢ Spindle (insulator pin) £ 3 ' 84805 | Pin Insulator '3
80835 ! Pole Bolt 3/4" (19.05mm) 87, (97,107,117} ': 6 E 81201 ': D-iron e 4 percd
89632} Sq Washers, curved 21/27 X 21/2” ‘8 | 89613 | Washers 5/8" Dia | 1
89304 ! Tum-buckle (5/8" X 5/8” eye) HE ! 80829 ) Bolt 347X 3" 16
89743 3 Qalvanised steel wire 7/14 SWG 1 6M E : :
88756 (7,8) ! Livelinetaps 3 H H :
30783 ! D-iron bolt 41/27 X 5/8 | 4peroc 1 H H
0790 | Polebolt /87 (87,9",107,117) 2 : ! :
86016 ! Substation number plate [ B 3 !
82339 i 50 sq.mm AA Conductor PVC v 20M : ; ;
89703 i Aluminium Binding Wire SM : : :
89705 ! Aluminium Binding Wire PYC ] : : H

11KV SUBSTATION “H" POLE MOUNTED.
(Up to 300 kya transformer)

MV/11/ 17

Conmy

25

—




R

06095

1

L

KOTE:— i
T JOLES 10 @€ DRILLED Y5y
{2tmm] 0.0.5.

7. AtL UOLES  SHOULD
GRILLED AT 800 TD

BE
THE DIA,

T )

S gy

STANDARD 33KV POLE DRILLING

MV/33/ 01

Conmyv

26




: : o~
: ‘ )
“ : =
" " &
: : o]
“ " N
4 1]
. : =
1 — -_— ! :
S " “
- ; :
N 1]
= BE e !
o amrqrmE e —————— :
—4 = H :
= . .
= =z " "
B . .
2 ; .
w = : .
[= =T . : .
e = : _
== O : :
== 8 ] .
_ S . .
= " .
ﬂ-\ul 13 ”. : “
STIEE : _
NETEE s ;
S I
3 : " Z 8
g : \ A
2 H 1 -
2 . : z
: . =
H : 5
' 1
: . &
I v N 1_ : " 2
e Hi b iy B | ﬂ u. . 3
N J_ Wl A W w ﬂ : : 2
L AL 1 - : P
H L]
| : : >
|
M »
609 “ " m
02 u " a3J
B 1]
rist hrialy sSOr SOt { " .— :
T o0 - ! Oet : . 2
-5 K . R " " :
: . =
.. i : .
. " “ :
M 1]
: " 5.
' . B
U P ——
e .
H L]
' 1
4 1
. 1]
N 1]
' 1]
H 1
H +
' 13
H r
H L]
' L]
H L]
M n
' L]
. L)

Conmy



(010[6)

3 -f S . {03016)
B D b - P bl S £
l 1 awrer ®T T— 111762 + ®
1
10, oo g
b St BN ey n
(2 Yoo
1 |Q
ML
o
IO s S i)
HOTE:
FOR DRILLING DETAILS $£E
PRG, JIKYIE
CODE + DESCRIPTION 1 QUANTITY |
B[ VQlout Nails T Ty g
80833 E Crossarm Bolt 7' X 3/4 12 E
80843 ! Pole Bolt 3/4" X 127 (107, 117) v 2 !
81520 i Polecap i1 :
829446 E Crossarm 347 X 57 X 4" E 1 E
84847 ! Post Insulator 13 :
86018 ) Pole Number plate S| h
86020 i Danger plate | ;
88108 ! Tie strap 12 H
89626 i Flat Washers f 9 E
89632 i Curved washers L2 ]
89703 ! Binding Wire T 4M H
33KV INTERMEDIATE POLE MV/33/ 03
Conmy 28




¥ -
KOFE
o SUTS AS AEQOIREG,
FOR EETARS SEE JIKV/T &
7% RS
_®
i
NI
@
Lz
! PowER LINE
. |
hy 9 :
ry = ol " *
+ s .," »i ¥ ]
CODE ! DESCRIPTION i QUANTITY ,
ey T Vo Natls T vyooUTTTTTTY T
80833 E Crossanm Bolt 77 X 3/4 E 2 E
80843 ¢ Pole Bolt 4K 120 (107, 117 12 !
81520 1 Pole cap ! H
82946 E Crossarm 9’4" X 5" X 47 ': 1 E
84847 ¢ Post Insulator 13 :
86018 ¢ Pole Number plate H ! :
86020 ! Danger plate el :
88108 ! Tiestrap 12 H
89626 E Flat Washers i 9 :'
89632 : Curved washers 12 '
89703 ! Binding Wire 1 dM H

33KV INTERMEDIATE AND LIGHT ANGLE POLE

MV/33/ 04

Conmv

29




-
<
]
-
[s]
—-
o~

—-~ -]

~ -

LI B ~
Nk -
Ca =

-

—

—~ —~
e v | e
ofm ?0
1| e -
e e |

A -

= ~

CODE + DESCRIPTION { QUANTITY :
34301 " Clowt Nails 'y 1
80116 ¢ Socket-tongue adaptor P 6 :
80912 i Eye bolt and nut 3/4” X 12” i 6 '
81520 i Polecap ! :
31813 (6,7) : P.G. Clamp 03 '
81919 1 Tension clamp i :
84506 ! Pigtail hook 16 '
84860 i Disc Insulator (7OKN) L '
86018 ¢ Pole number plate 'l H
86020 i Danger plate il :
89632 ! Sq washers, curved 21/2 X 212" 1 12 :
89703 i Aluminfum Binding wire P IsM ;
33KV VERTICAL SECTION POLE MV/33/ 06

Conmv : ‘ 31




g-8
{26L1mmy
{10kmm}[4" g L.
. {1219 mm} f;!{l?SOTm? - Al1mmmy
. T 2o
5" t125mm
NOTE + STJ\aYUi;i‘IJSEUF{:TOR
{1} STAYS A4S REGQUmED.
2} FOR BETARS SEE 33xv/y
ABD Sk Mo 0£575/2
B ,
\-
‘.
b
--@
2 )
2, \ vo el
j BT ST
(5] @ ' ] '.j
3 g B
3, o
o e | A
R de 1K
'7‘ @ ;$\\ N ,&
K p.
2 -
@ Q 2|m
CODE i DESCRIPTION ! QUANTITY | CODE ! 1 QUANTITY
80833 U Bollandnut 347 X107 (12% T g V3301V Qovtmails I T
80859 (41) : Polecap 1 i 35131 :‘ Eye nut 3/4” Dia E 2
81520 i P.G. Clamp ! : 80104 | Ball-clevisadaptor 1 4
$1813 (6,7) | Tension clamp (Snail type) 16 } 80116 | Socket-tonguecadaptor | 6
81919 | Wooden crossam 8'8" X 5" X 4" | 6 : ; : :
82940 1 Pigtailhook 12 : ! :
34506 ! Post Insulater {or Pin) V2 : i :
84347 1 Disc Insulator (70KN) 12 ' : :
84860 ! Pale number plate v 18 H ! '
86018 i Danger plate | : i ;
86020 i Shackle strap, flat M.S. i1 : ! ‘
88105 ¢ Crossarm shackle strap (twisted) t 4 H ! '
83105 + Crossarm testrap 2” X 2” X 1/4 angle i 4 pairs : i ]
83108 ! Sq. Washers, flat 21/2” X 21/2" 2 : i !
§9626 i Aluminium binding wire 6 H i '
$9703 i Bolt 3/4” X 22" 1 20M : : :
33KV HORIZONTAL SECTION POLE MV/33/ 07

Conmy

32




- 1

._-f_‘ ;'_ “‘ '

S.J .. I

(- o™

R T

129

o S
NNSE/

NOTES — s
(1} METRIC EQUIY I ME TRES SHOWH 1! BRACKETS
k :
@\ STArs
(e02)[¢  7-0 TN -0 | i-q Cljoon
T Co'sosy I T I TR
.0 | i
@ L’ ze @ ] ] X 10102
O IT" ] J'jI_“r_-mnI
i
i
b |
. =7 (-0
;s | -9 1
CODE DESCRIPTION f QUANTITY E
....................................................... [ L T R T R R EEEE
34301 Clout Nails ' 8 E
30116 Socket-tongue adaptor i3 :
80833 Crossarm bolt 3/47 X 77 HE H
80341 Pole bolt 3/4” X 10% i 1 3
80912 Eye bolt and nut vl '
§1520 Pole cap i1 i
81919 Tension clamp '3 i
82940 Wooden crossarm §°8”7 X 57 X 4" 12 :
84306 Pig tail hook v 3 E
84360 Dise Insulators (70KN) 19 :
86018 Pole number plate H! :
36020 Danger plate i1 '
88108 Crossarm tie strap 2° X 2" X [/4” angle ' 2 :
88112 Terminating strap 12 H
89626 Sq. Washer, flat 21/2” X 21/27 E 6 E
89703 Aluminium binding wire L ISM H
33KV TERMINAL POLE :
MV/33/08

Conuny

33




POLE

la

———33KY. BULLERS

STAY WIRE AS
AREQUIRED

]

B

G{AL\‘ANISED THIMBLE FOA

@ WEX mUT W s.w6. STAY wine
T (15135 mm )
" 01a EvE

{i5+4mm )

% s, HoMINAL BORE @
TUBULAR TURNBUCKLE

HEX LOCK MUY

GROUKD | EYEL
S

ST1AY !NSULAI’GR@

10°. 0"

_~STAY BLOCK 26x19% 2" @
(680-4mm 2z £82-6mrem x50 - Bmm}

o Vi PLATE @

(101 §m x 101 Bevmz § 35mm )

MATERIAL = GALYANISED MILD .STEEL 45

TON _QUALITY

33KV STAY MV/33/ 09
' 34

Conmy




